As anticipated, we received re-accreditation by the State of New Jersey. In addition our agency has 
made great strides in reaching National Accreditation through CALEA. We anticipated our 
assessment for the spring of 2013. The process calls for our agency to be in compliance with four-
hundred-sixty-nine (469) CALEA required standards. These standards must be written and 
institutionalized at the time of our on-site assessment. This is an extremely arduous task.  Reaching 
this milestone is a tribute to the hard work and professionalism of each and every member of South